## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Enhancement of the Computer Laboratory as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

## MENTORS GENERAL MERCHANDISE

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2018-240599

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		Facility & Equipment		
1	unit	All-In-One Computer (for Comp Lab 1) Processor: Cache, 1.2GHz Base 4.4 GHz Max Frequency, Display: 23.8inch screen, 1920x1080 resolution, Memory: 8GB soDIMM DDR4 Up to 32 GB of Dual-channel DDR4 3200 MHz, Storage: 256 GB M.2 2280 PCI-E SSD 1 TB 2.5-inch 5400 RPM, Graphics: Intel UHD Graphics, Integrated 5.0 MP Full HD high-sense webcam with 2 stereo microphones, WLAN: 802.11ax/ac/a/b/g/n, Wi-Fi 6E and Bluetooth 5, USB Wired Keyboard & Wired Mouse, Speaker: Built- in stereo speakers	46,990.00	46,990.0
1	piece	Steel Teacher's Table with drawer -w80cm x D50cm x H75cm	6,998.00	6,998.0
1	unit	Projector (for Comp Lab 1) Projection System: 3LCD, 3-chip technology, Native Resolution: 1280 x 800 (WXGA), Color Brightness: 4000 lumens, White Brightness: 4000 lumens	39,490.00	39,490.0
1	piece	White Screen: (wall mounting (for Comp Lab 1)) -200cm x 200 cm	6,998.00	6,998.0
3	piece	Half Glass / Half Steel Cabinet, Swing Door Multi Purpose Metal Cabinet, keylock Storage Cabinet -2 for Lab Equipment; 1 for	9,998.00	1
		Documents	0.000.00	29,994.0
1	piece	Steel Marker for iLab (Size: A1: 26" x 33")	9,998.00 7,998.00	1
1	piece	White Board (for Comp Lab 1) – 300cm x 150cm	198.00	1
3	piece	Network Cable Tester		1
2	piece	24-Port RJ45 RJ Patch Panel	2,498.00 1,198.00	1
1	piece	20-meter HDMI Cable	148.00	.,
10 15	piece	Network crimping tool with wire stripper knife Network Tool Set (Cable Tester, Punch down Tool, Crimping Tool,	548.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
15	Set	wire stripper knife & RJ-45)	00.00	8,220.
15	piece	Modular Box	98.00	1,110.
2	piece	Server Frame 6U	2,498.00	.,
2	piece	24-port Switch Hub	5,498.00	10,000.
2	piece	24-port Patch Panel	1,498.00	2,996.
12	piece	UPS 850VA / 510W   Battery 1x 12V/8AH   Inteerface 4x Universal Socket, LED Indicattors   Entry Level Line Interactive UPS	2,998.00	
2	piece	Ubiquiti Light Beam Wireless Atenna Gen 2 2x2 MIMO airmax CPE	4,498.00	0,000.
2	unit	2-HP Split-Type Inverter Air-Condition	46,990.00	93,980.
		TOTAL		324,364.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this\_

2022 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Éngineer II **BAC Member**  DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

**BAC Member** 

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer **BAC Member** 

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson

RONALD F. CANTOS, DPA

College Administrator End User

Approved by:

RILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor